PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUD CHEMIE AG	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATOILHYDRO ASA
Street Address:	TNE RD TMC iPR
City:	Stavanger
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-4035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11989070	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9338

Email: careymj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Maija J. Carey

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04150.0047U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maija J. Carey

Total Attachments: 1

source=04150.0047U1 2009_04_06 Assignment from Sud Chemie to StatoilHydro for recording#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1198

PATENT REEL: 022508 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE BY

SÜD-CHEMIE AG having a place of business at Lenbachplatz 6, 80333 München, Germany (the "Assignor")

TO

STATOILHYDRO ASA having a place of business in 4035 Stavanger, Norway; (the "Assignee");

IN CONSIDERATION for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the US in and to an invention relating to and entitled RING OPENING PROCESS, as fully set forth and described in an international patent application filed under International Application No. PCT/EP2006/010371, a US national phase of which was filed on 18 January 2008

together with said Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the US in and to said international application, and any and all applications deriving therefrom, and any and all letters patent on the basis of the US which may issue for said invention.

June

SIGNED at	Munich	this	sday of _	June	, 200 %
on behalf of S	ÜD-CHEMIE AG by its	duly authoriz	zed signatory	<i>r</i> :	
7					
Signature E	. Binnemann			ADD.	K. Jung
(Member o	f the Executive	Board)		(Author	rized 'Officer)
Name		····			
Title					
			•		
STATEMENT	BY WITNESS				
I, T. Fürst-	-Herdtwe, Whose full a	address is	Lenbachp]	Latz 6,	80333 munich,
	y present and did see _				
Tikoller	true				
Signature of V	Vitness				

PATENT RECORDED: 04/06/2009 REEL: 022508 FRAME: 0574